RESOLUTION NO. 522

WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Undon High School District did by deeds dated in March, 1945 acquire the following real property in the City of El Paso de Robles: Lots 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 16 in Edward F. Burn's Subdivision of Block 214, and

WHEREAS, said property was acquired after the tax lien date for city taxes as shown under the following assessment numbers on the 1945-1946 city tax roll: 1166, 1167, 1168, 1169, 1170, 1171 and 1172, and

WHEREAS, said property was acquired by the Paso Robles Union High School District for public use and because of this public ownership it is not subject to taxes or sale for delinquent taxes has petitioned the City Council for the cancellation of said taxes and assessments.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles meeting in regular session this 19th day of November, 1945 that the said assessments be and the same are hereby cancelled and the Assessor and Tax Collector of this City are authorized and directed to make the proper entries upon the records of this City showing such cancellation of the following assessments and amounts upon the 1945-1946 City tax rolls:

ADOPTED this 19th day of November, 1945.

ATTEST:

City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles. Mayor of the City of El Paso de Robles